Temperature
controller
Vac
Vac
Driving
SSR
Fast Blow
Fuse

SSR440DC75 Control 3 to 32 Vdc 3 Vdc 1 Vdc 1 k 1200 V
SSR440DC90 Signal
Dimensions shown in mm (in)
FHS-1 and FHS-2 Heat Sink Dimensions
FHS-6 Heat Sink Dimensions
Dimensions shown in mm (in)
For Additional Controllers
and Indicators, See Section M
Solid State Relays
USA
MADE IN
P-159
Nominal Nominal Max.
ac Line Load Contact (25°C max. ambient) Dissipation
Model No. Voltage Current Voltage Drop 120 Vac 240 Vac 440 Vac Watt/Amps
SSR240AC10 10 A 7.5 mA 15 mA 1.6
SSR240AC25 25 A 7.5 mA 15 mA 1.3
SSR240AC45 24 to 280 Vac 45 A 1.6 V 7.5 mA 15 mA N/A 0.9
SSR240AC75 75 A 7.5 mA 15 mA *
SSR240AC90 90 A 7.5 mA 15 mA *
SSR240DC10 10 A 7.5 mA 15 mA 1.6
SSR240DC25 25 A 7.5 mA 15 mA 1.3
SSR240DC45 24 to 280 Vac 45 A 1.6 V 7.5 mA 15 mA N/A 0.9
SSR240DC75 75 A 7.5 mA 15 mA *
SSR240DC90 90 A 7.5 mA 15 mA *
SSR440AC50 50 A 4 mA 8 mA 15 mA *
SSR440AC75 36 to 480 Vac 75 A 1.6 V 4 mA 8 mA 15 mA *
SSR440AC90 90 A 4 mA 8 mA 15 mA *
SSR440DC50 50 A 4 mA 8 mA 15 mA *
SSR440DC75 36 to 480 Vac 75 A 1.6 V 4 mA 8 mA 15 mA *
SSR440DC90 90 A 4 mA 8 mA 15 mA *
Transients of 1 min. max duration above table value should be suppressed.
SSR240 Series Output-V
44.5 (1.75)
 4

(A
M
PS
 P
EA
K)
1/0.0167 10/0.167 100/1.67
1000/16.7
NUMBER OF CYCLES/SECONDS
300
Solid State Relays
Fuses
Shunt Resistors
To Order (Specify Model No.)
Model No. Value
SSRR20-12 2000 ohms, 12 watts
SSRR20-50 2000 ohms, 150 watts
SSRR15-12 1500 ohms, 12 watts
SSRR15-50 1500 ohms, 50 watts
To Order(Specify Model No.)
Model No. Capacity
KAX-10 10 A
KAX-25 25 A
KAX-30 30 A
KAX-45 45 A
KAX-70 70 A
KAX-90 90 A
KBH-50 50 A
KBH-70 70 A
KBH-90B 90 A
To Order(Specify Model Number)